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Selecting a funeral home can be one of the most difficult decisions in life.
Often, the selection of a funeral home is made without much thought as to price or
quality. We hope to make this decision a little easier. We have prepared our General
Price List to be easy to understand, yet as comprehensive as possible. It will give
you an understanding of the total cost of a funeral or a cremation conducted through
either of our locations. We have always encouraged families to compare before
selecting a funeral home. Prices, quality, location, and the availability of staff to
meet your needs differ with every funeral home. As always, a price list cannot
provide the answers to all your questions, so please feel free to call, stop in or visit
our website at colonialfuneral.com for additional information.

Mark Wojciechowski
Owner & Director

Jody Wojciechowski
Owner & Director

Brad Rushton
Branch Manager & Director (Niles)

Al Ostrowski
Branch Manager & Director (Chicago)

Karen Bruli, Stephanie Brown Directors

Mike Lepore, Robert Calderisi, Pandi Silo
Chauffeurs



The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items
you desire. However, any arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If
legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason
in writing on the statement we provide describing the goods and services you selected.

Services

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff $2,695.00

The charge for the basic services of the funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited to, staff to respond
to initial request for service, arrangement conference with family or responsible party, preparation and filing of
necessary certificates and permits, planning of funeral arrangements and coordination of services with cemetery,
crematory, vault companies, florists, newspapers, clergy, military, and others as required. Also included in this
charge are overhead expenses relative to our facility such as insurance, maintenance and utility expenses,
secretarial and administrative costs, and equipment and inventory expenses. This fee for our basic services and
overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in
our charge for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains).

Preparation

Embalming $595.00

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you
select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually
have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or
immediate burial. *It is the policy of this funeral home to require embalming when funerals are selected
which include a public viewing with an open casket.

Other Preparation of the Body $370.00

This fee includes the washing, disinfecting, dressing, cosmetizing and casketing of the body.

Autopsy Repair- Head Only $250.00
Autopsy Repair- Trunk Only $250.00

This fee includes the additional equipment, supplies, and time needed in repairing remains after autopsy.

Hairdresser

Shampooing, Cutting and Styling $115.00
Shampooing, Cutting, Styling and Coloring $165.00

This fee is usually charged for most women that require a hairstyling.
This fee does not include any hair restoration.
Shelter of Remains (Per Day) $100.00 - 150.00

This charge of $100.00 is for the shelter and protection of an embalmed body when the body remains at our funeral
home beyond 5 days. The fee of $150.00 will be charged for refrigeration of an unembalmed body when the body
remains at our funeral home bevond 5 davs.



Facilities, Staff & Equipment

Facilities, Services & Staff for a Funeral Ceremony at Our Funeral Home

This charge is for the facilities, services, staff & equipment used during the celebration of a funeral conducted
from our funeral homes Monday through Saturday. This charge includes a maximum of 90 minutes of visitation
before the funeral service. Additional visitation will be charged at the rate of $200.00 per hour beyond 90
minutes. An additional fee of $350.00 will be charged for funerals conducted on Sunday.

Facilities, Services & Staff for a One Night Visitation at Our Funeral Home

This charge is for the facilities, staff & equipment for a visitation (body present) of no more than 6 hours held
anytime between 3:00 - 9:00 p.m. at our funeral homes. Second night of visitation is an additional $1500.00.

Equipment, Services & Staff for Evening Visitation at Another Facility

This charge is for the equipment, services & staff necessary for a traditional visitation of no more than 6 hours
held between 3:00 - 9:00 p.m. at facility other than our funeral homes. This fee is charged when the visitation
needs to be staffed by our personnel. Transportation is additional.

Facilities, Services & Staff for a Private Viewing at Our Funeral Home
This charge is for a private viewing of remains for 1 hour or less conducted at our funeral homes.

Equipment & Staff for a Cemetery Service

This charge is for our staff and equipment necessary for funeral services conducted at a cemetery chapel or
cemetery graveside.

Eauipment & Staff for a Funeral Service at Another Facility

This charge is for our staff and equipment necessary for funeral services conducted at a place other than our
funeral home. Examples mav include a private home. banauet hall or church.

Foreign Consulate Coordination

This charge is for the additional staff and transportation necessary in the coordination with foreign consulates,
The Secretary of State’s Office and local registrars required for the shipment of human remains to a foreign
country. Please note that individual consulate fees are additional.

Facility Use for a Private Autopsy

This charge is for the use of our facility by a family having a private autopsy. This fee includes the use of our
Preparation Room which precludes us from being able to prepare other remains during an autopsy.

$1095.00

$795.00

$795.00

$495.00

$795.00

$1095.00

$500.00

$395.00



Automotive Equipment

Funeral Coach (Hearse) - Monday through Saturday

Within a 40-mile radius. Additional mileage will be charged at a rate of $2.95 per mile one way beyond 40
miles. An additional fee of $350.00 will be charged for Sunday funerals.

Family Car (Limousine) No more than 7 passengers allowed in the car at one time

Within a 40-mile radius. Additional mileage will be charged at a rate of $2.95 per mile one way. This fee does
not include a hold at the restaurant. If requested, the limousine can wait at the restaurant at the rate of $100.00
per hour with a two-hour minimum. An additional fee of $350.00 will be charged for Sunday funerals.

Flower Car

Within a 40-mile radius. Additional mileage will be charged at a rate of $2.95 per mile one way. An additional
fee of $350.00 will be charged for Sunday funerals.

Transfer of Deceased to Our Funeral Home

This fee is for the transfer of the deceased to our funeral home. It is based upon a 40-mile radius. Additional
mileage will be charged at a rate of $2.95 per mile one way.

Service Transfer

This fee is for additional transfers of the deceased. Examples may include the transfer to or from an airport and
the private transfer to the crematory or cemetery. These transfers are made with a utility vehicle and not a
hearse. This charge is based upon a 40-mile radius. Additional mileage will be charged at a rate of $2.95 per
mile one way.

Merchandise

Electronic Memorial Package (Savings of $65.00)
Includes 6 pairs of pallbearer gloves, Electronic Registry System, 100 prayer cards or memorial folders,
one inside and one outside religious symbol.

Paper Memorial Package (Savings of $25.00)
Includes 6 pairs of pallbearer gloves, Paper Register Book, 100 prayer cards or memorial folders,
one inside and one outside religious symbol and 50 Stock Acknowledgement Cards

Pallbearer Gloves (6 Pairs)

Stock Acknowledgement Cards (per 50)

Electronic Registry System
Includes touchscreen electronic registry with printed register book and pre-printed and pre-addressed
acknowledgement cards.

Inside Religious Symbols

Outside Religious Symbols

Custom Printed Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards (per 100)

Paper Register Book

Deluxe Memorial Tribute DVD
Includes a maximum of 40 pictures, 2 copies of the finished DVD and online viewing for 30
days. Additional DVD copies are $20.00 each. $5.00 each additional photo over 40

Basic Memorial Tribute DVD
Includes a maximum of 25 pictures and 1 copy of the finished DVD. Additional DVD copies
are $20.00 each.

$650.00

$650.00

$650.00

$595.00

$395.00

$495.00

$350.00

$45.00
$35.00
$235.00

$30.00
$40.00
$175.00
$50.00
$300.00

$200.00



Merchandise

Burial Caskets

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Cremation Caskets

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Rental Casket

$595.00 - $8.500.00

$595.00 - $4.695.00

$800.00

A rental casket is designed to provide a more pleasant appearing casket at a cost much less than purchasing a
traditional burial casket. Our funeral home also offers single-use cremation caskets as an alternative to this

rental casket.

New Removable Insert for Rental Casket

This insert is suitable for cremation or burial and is required with the use of the rental casket.

Outer Burial Containers

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Cremation Urns
Urn Vaults

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Headstones

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Flowers

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Alternative Container

$400.00

$850.00 - $5,795.00

$60.00 - $1,995.00
$128-$1,549

$935.00 - $5000.00+

$39.99 - $489.99+

$195.00

An alternative container is primarily used to encase the body for cremation or burial. This container has no

linina or interior and is constructed of cardboard and or nlvwood.

Airtray

An airtray is traditionally used to encase a casketed body for shipment by air.

Airtray Combination Unit

Traditionally used to encase a non-casketed body for shipment by air.

$295.00

$295.00



Immediate Burials

Range of Prices $3,300.00 - $4,955.00

The charge for immediate burial includes the transfer of the deceased to our funeral home within a 40-mile
radius, temporary shelter of the remains, minimum services of the funeral director and staff, necessary
authorizations, and service transfer to the cemetery. Delivery of the remains to the cemetery is scheduled at the
convenience of the funeral home. This charge does not include the use of facilities and staff for any visitation,
viewing, rites or ceremonies, public or private, prior to burial. Please note that this fee represents a discount
from our full-service charge. No substitutions or credits allowed with these packages.

Immediate Burial with Alternative Container & Memorial Visitation at Our Chapel $4,955.00
Immediate Burial with Alternative Container & Memorial Funeral Service at Our Chapel $4,995.00
Immediate Burial with Minimum Metal Non-Sealing Casket $4,395.00
Immediate Burial with Alternative Container $3,495.00
Immediate Burial with Container Provided By Purchaser $3,300.00

Direct Cremations

Range of Prices $2,795.00 - $4,495.00

The charge for direct cremation includes the transfer of the deceased to our funeral home within a 40-mile
radius, temporary shelter of remains, minimum services of the funeral director and staff, securing permits and
authorizations and service transfer to the crematory. Delivery of the remains to the crematory is scheduled at
the convenience of the funeral home. This charge includes basic cremation fees, but not the use of facilities and
staff for any visitation, viewing, rites or ceremonies, public or private, prior to cremation. Additional cremation
fees may be charged for holidays, excessive weight, or special requests. If you want to arrange a direct
cremation, you can choose an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of
materials like fiberboard or composition material (with or without an outside covering). Please note that this fee
represents a discount from our full-service charge. Colonial Wojciechowski Funeral Homes require the positive
identification of all deceased persons prior to cremation. No substitutions or credits allowed with these packages.

Direct Cremation with Alternative Container & Memorial Visitation at Our Chapel $4,495.00
Direct Cremation with Alternative Container & Memorial Funeral Service at Our Chapel $4,495.00

Direct Cremation with Minimum Cloth Covered Casket $3,390.00
Direct Cremation with Alternative Container $2,990.00

Direct Cremation with Container Provided by Purchaser $2,795.00



Packages

One Night Visitation with Funeral the Following Day

This package includes the basic services of the funeral director & staff, transfer of the deceased to our funeral
home, embalming, other preparation of the body, facilities, staff & equipment for one night of public visitation
at our funeral home, facilities, staff & equipment for a funeral service at our funeral home and funeral coach
(hearse) for transportation to church and or cemetery/crematory for final committal. An additional hearse fee
of $350.00 will be charged for Sunday funerals. This package does not include any merchandise, cemetery or
crematory fees, cash advances or taxes.

Two Night Visitation with Funeral the Following Day

This package includes the basic services of the funeral director & staff, transfer of the deceased to our funeral
home, embalming, other preparation of the body, facilities, staff & equipment for two nights of public
visitation at our funeral home, facilities, staff & equipment for a funeral service at our funeral home and funeral
coach (hearse) for transportation to church and or cemetery/crematory for final committal. An additional
hearse fee of $350.00 will be charged for Sunday funerals. This package does not include any merchandise,
cemetery or crematory fees, cash advances or taxes.

Morning Visitation and Funeral on the Same Day

This service package includes the basic services of the funeral director & staff, transfer of deceased to our
funeral home, embalming, other preparation of the body, facilities, services & staff for funeral ceremony and
funeral coach (hearse) for transportation to church and or cemetery/crematory for final committal. An
additional hearse fee of $350.00 will be charged for Sunday funerals. This package allows for a maximum of
90 minutes of visitation at our funeral home in the morning before the funeral service. Additional visitation
will be charged at the rate of $200.00 per hour beyond 90 minutes. This package does not include any
merchandise, cemetery or crematory fees, cash advances or taxes.

Evening Visitation with Private Cremation - Complete

This service package includes the basic services of the funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to our
funeral home, embalming, other preparation of the body, and facilities & staff for one night of visitation at our
funeral home, and private service transfer to the crematory. This package also includes the use of our rental
casket, new rental insert, minimum cremation fees, local permits, but not cash advances or taxes.

Memorial Funeral Service at our Funeral Home

This charge includes the basic services of the funeral director and staff, facilities, staff & equipment used during
a memorial funeral service (No Body Present) conducted at our chapel. This charge includes a MAXIMUM of
3 hours of chapel use between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 12:00 Noon. This fee is charged when the cremation
or burial was not arranged through Colonial - Wojciechowski Funeral Homes.

Memorial Visitation at our Funeral Home

This charge includes the basic services of the funeral director and staff, facilities, staff & equipment used during
a memorial visitation (No Body Present) conducted at our chapel. This charge includes a MAXIMUM of 6 hours
of chapel use between the hours of 3:00 p.m. until 9:00 p.m. This fee is charged when the cremation or burial was

not arranged through Colonial - Wojciechowski Funeral Homes.

$6,795.00

$8,295.00

$6,000.00

$7,240.00

$1,995.00

$1,995.00



Packages

Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home

The charge for forwarding remains includes the transfer of the deceased to our funeral home within a 40-mile
radius, basic services of the funeral director and staff, embalming and other preparation of the body, necessary
permits and authorizations, minimum shipping container and service transfer to a local airport, but not shipping
charges. This charge does not include the use of facilities and staff for any visitation, viewing, rites or
ceremonies, public or private, prior to forwarding of the body. Please note that this fee represents a discount
from our full-service charges.

Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home

This charge includes the transfer of the deceased to our funeral home within a 40-mile radius, temporary
shelter of remains, basic services of the funeral director and staff, necessary permits and authorizations and
service transfer to the cemetery or crematory. Delivery of the remains to the cemetery or crematory is
scheduled at the convenience of the funeral home. This charge does not include the use of facilities and staff
for any visitation, viewing, rites or ceremonies, public or private. Please note that this fee represents a
discount from our full-service charges. No substitutions or credits allowed with this package.

Anatomical Gift Association (full body donation)

This charge includes the transfer of the deceased to our funeral home within a 40-mile radius, temporary
shelter of remains, basic services of the funeral director and staff, recording of vital statistics, securing permits
and authorizations and service transfer to the Anatomical Gift Association of Illinois. Delivery of the remains
to Anatomical Gift Association of Illinois is scheduled at the convenience of the funeral home. Please note
that this fee represents a discount from our full-service charges.

Forwarding Remains to Poland

The charge for forwarding remains to Poland include the transfer of the deceased to our funeral home within
a 40-mile radius, minimum services of the funeral directors and staff, embalming and other preparation of the
body, necessary permits and authorizations, outer shipping container and service transfer to O’Hare airport,
but not airline shipping charges. This package also includes the choice of a pre-selected casket, 1 hour of
private viewing prior to shipping, 6 certified copies of the death certificate, Apostille Certification, Polish
Consulate Fees, Polish translation of death certificate, permission in Poland and airport fee in Poland. Not
included in this package are the transportation fees in Poland from the airport to the place of burial or any
Polish Funeral home fees.

$3,295.00

$3,295.00

$2,395.00

$6,495.00



Credit Policy

Payment is due in full at the time of services unless prior arrangements have been
made. We do not extend credit. No installment sales or other consumer credit statutes
are contemplated by agreements signed by our funeral homes. Our funeral homes
accept cash, Visa, Mastercard, Discover, American Express, certified check or
verifiable insurance assignment for payment. If you have not paid the principle
balance within seven days after the due date, a one-time default charge of 10% of the
unpaid portion of the principle balance will be imposed. A 3% service fee will be
charged on all credit card transactions.

Warranties

Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties about the protective value
of certain caskets or outer burial container other than those made by the manufacturer.
The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the goods sold
with this funeral service are the written warranties, if any, extended by the
manufacturers thereof. No other warranties and, specifically, no warranties of
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, are extended by the seller.

Notices

This Price List and its contents are the property of Colonial-Wojciechowski Funeral
Homes and are provided for individual use only. No reproductions or facsimiles of this
Price List or its contents may be made without the express written permission of
Colonial-Wojciechowski Funeral Homes.

FTC Disclosure

These disclosures are made in compliance with the requirements for disclosure as set
forth by the Federal Trade Commission. Service and merchandise categories have
been established according to guidelines set forth by the Federal Trade Commission.



Notes

Please remember to bring the following items to your arrangement conference.

Clothing:

Recent Photograph for Hairstyle:

Eye Glasses:

Jewelry:

Pictures for Memorial Tribute DVD:

Insurance Policies:

Veteran’s Papers:

Cemetery Papers:

Social Security Number:

Date of Birth

Father’s Name:

Mother’s Name:

Mother’s Maiden Name:

Surviving Spouse’s Social Security Number:

Surviving Spouse’s Date of Birth:
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Notes:




